Attendance

T Pete Kade, Chair

O Lorna Yearwood, Vice-Chair
3 Jim Hopkins, Supervisor

[ Bill Ryker, Supervisor
Dave Long, Supervisor

[

Regular Meeting Called to Order
Pledge of Allegiance

Meetings are conducted In aecordance with Resolution 2024-06
{Posted on the bufletin board)

SPRINGFIELD TOWRNSHIP
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
AGENDA
September 23, 2025 - 7:00 PM

MEETING LOCATION - Springfield Township Municipal Building
2320 Township Road, Quakertown PA 18951

2 Rich Pursell, Township Manager
O Scott MacNair, Solicitor
O Tim Fulmer, Engineer

Public Comment on Non-Agenda ltems:

Financial Report (posted):

Approval of Financial Report as of August 31, 2025
Fund Balances: (As of 08/31/2025)

General Fund {5$2,025,280 Capital Reserve (5970,805)

General Fund Reserve ($316,944) Liquid Fuels Fund ($3835,512)

Escrow Fund {51,086,730) Open Space Fund {$778,653)

Street Light Fund {56,172) Act 537 Escrow ($89,118)

Dedicated Fire ($190,996) Dedicated EMS (52,784)
CD’s: ‘

General Fund Reserve {239,000} Liquid Fuels Fund {239,000}

Capital Reserve (239,000)
Revenue Balances

EiT ($742,223)

LST {$32,631)

Open Space Fund {239,000)

Real Estate {$1,144,390)
Real Estate Transfer ($142,943)

Payment of Bills: August 18, 2025 - September 15, 2025

General Fund

PLGIT Credit Card
Liquid Fuels Fund
Capital Reserve Fund
Street Light Fund
Escrow Fund
Dedicated EMS Fund
Dedicated Fire Fund
¢ Open Space Fund

L3

Approval of Minutes:

e  August 26, 2025
¢ September 4, 2025

Business Items:

=$101,680.39
=53,956.55

= 50
=$39,234.16
=$551.39
=$4,121.60

= $0

=50
=$6,214.50

a. Liptak — Minor Subdivision Plan Approval
b. Authorization for Engineering Expenses on PPL Property




C. Solar Scope of Work
d. Assignment of Fire Insurance Proceeds
e. Quakertown Halloween Parade — Fire Police Request
f. Donation Acceptance for Police
g. Authorization to Advertise 2026 Draft Budget
h. Authorization to Advertise 2007 F-550 on Municibid
i. Resolution 2025-11 Statewide Local Share Account Grant
j- Delaware Wild & Scenic Letter of Support
Reports/Comments:
e Zoning (posted) e Solicitor
¢ Police ¢ Engineer

¢ Road (posted)

Yes

Fire / EMS Providers Report Received | Report Received
No

Comments

Palisades Regional Fire
Rescue

Richlandtown Fire Co

Richland Fire & Rescue

Haycock Fire Co

Coopersburg Fire Co

UBREMS

Upper Saucon EMS

Other Board Comments:

Committee Report Received
Yes

Report Received
No

Comments

Planning Commission

Parks and Land

E.A.C.

Historical Commission

Springtown Water Authority

Correspondence:
Public Comment:

Board Member Comments:

Exacutive Session to be hald after discussing personnel, protection of public safety

Adjournment;

Upcoming Beard/Committee Meetings:

Planning Commission QOctober
EAC October
Parks & Land Preservation October
Board of Supervisors Work Session October
Planning Commission Work Session October
Springtown Water Authority {Springtown FH) October
Board of Supervisors October

1st

gth

1 3th
14%
16®
20"
28"

7:00 pm
7:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm




